4579913

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM822097

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		07/03/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verdigris Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	Bldg 19/Rm 2073, M/S 19-106, P.O. Box 1		
Internal Address:	NASA Ames Research Park/ATTN:Verdigris		
City:	Moffett Field		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	940350001		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4579913	VERDIGRIS
Registration Number:	4579915	
Registration Number:	5050722	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: PTO-KC@huschblackwell.com

Husch Blackwell LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 4801 Main Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	526460-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Olivia Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=4861-2014-0910.1 Executed - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008131 FRAME: 0494

900783896

source=4861-2014-0910.1 Executed - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page2.tif source=4861-2014-0910.1 Executed - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page3.tif source=4861-2014-0910.1 Executed - Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is dated as of July 3, 2023 (the "Effective Date") by Silicon Valley Bank, a division of First-Citizens Bank & Trust Company (successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as Receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A. (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank)), as administrative agent and collateral agent for the lenders (together with its successors and assigns, in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Verdigris Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2020 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended, or restated from time to time, the "Agreement"), the Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain patents and trademarks, whether then owned or existing or thereafter acquired or arising and wherever located, including the patents listed on Schedule A ("Patents") and the trademarks listed on Schedule B ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Agent, through the Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2020, at Reel 053931, Frame 0294, established a lien and security interest to the Patents owned by Grantor as identified on Schedule A:

WHEREAS, Agent, through the Agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2020, at Reel 007065, Frames 0350, 0348, and 0347, established a lien and security interest to the Trademarks owned by Grantor as identified on Schedule B; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, discharge, relinquish, terminate, and dissolve its security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patents and Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Agent agrees as follows:

- Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, cancels, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title, and interest in and to any and all pledges, grants, liens, and security interests it may have upon the Patents and Trademarks in favor of the Grantor.
 - 3. This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns, and successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release is duly executed by Agent in favor of the Grantor by and through Agent's authorized officers as of the Effective Date.

AGENT:

FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY

(successor by purchase to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation as Receiver for Silicon Valley Bridge Bank, N.A.(as successor to Silicon Valley Bank)), as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Sheita Manae/

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents

	Pat. No./Pat. App. No.	Title	Status	Filing Date	Issue Date	Owner/Assignee
ſ	Pat. No.: 8,694,291	System and Method of Waveform	Issued	Jan. 19, 2012	April 8, 2014	Silicon Valley Bank
	Pat. App. No.: 13/353,513	Analysis to Identify and Characterize			_	(California corporation)
1		Power-Consuming Devices on				
1		Electrical Circuits				

HB: 4855-9424-2156.1

SCHEDULE B

U.S. Trademarks

Reg. No./Ser. No.	Trademark	Status	Full Goods/Services	Owner
RN: 4,579,913 SN: 86/161,698	VERDIGRIS	Registered: Aug. 5, 2014 Filed: Jan. 9, 2014 Register Type: Principal	Int'l Class: 9 Computer hardware and software for measuring, monitoring, and analyzing energy use in a building, facility or structure and for providing retro and on-going building commissioning services	Verdigris Technologies, Inc. (Delaware corporation) with a security interest granted to Silicon Valley Bank (California corporation)
			Int'l Class: 42 Conducting energy audits for buildings, facilities, or structures; providing temporary use of non- downloadable software as a service (SAAS) for measuring, monitoring and analyzing energy use in buildings, facilities and structures and for providing retro and on-going building commissioning services	
RN: 4,579,915 SN: 86/161,725	Design only	Canceled due to failure to file acceptable declaration under Section 8: Mar. 12, 2021 Registered: Aug. 05, 2014 Filed: Jan. 9, 2014 Register Type: Principal	Int'l Class: 9 Computer hardware and software for measuring, monitoring, and analyzing energy use in a building, facility or structure and for providing retro and on-going building commissioning services Int'l Class: 42 Conducting energy audits for buildings, facilities, or structures; providing temporary use of non-downloadable software as a service (SAAS) for measuring, monitoring and analyzing energy use in buildings, facilities and structures and	Verdigris Technologies, Inc. (Delaware corporation) with a security interest granted to Silicon Valley Bank (California corporation)
RN: 5,050,722 SN: 86/630,156	Design only	Registered: Sept. 27, 2016 Filed: May 14, 2015 Register Type: Principal	for providing retro and on-going building commissioning services Int'l Class: 9 Computer hardware and software for measuring, monitoring, and analyzing energy use in a building, facility or structure and for providing retro and on-going building commissioning services Int'l Class 35: Providing energy demand management services in the nature of energy use management; consulting services in the field of energy demand management related to energy use by HVAC and other equipment in buildings, facilities and structures	Verdigris Technologies, Inc. (Delaware corporation) with a security interest granted to Silicon Valley Bank (California corporation)
			Int'l Class: 42 Conducting energy audits for buildings, facilities, or structures;	

HB: 4855-9424-2156.1

Reg. No./Ser. No. Trademark	Status	Full Goods/Services	Owner
		providing temporary use of non-	
		downloadable software as a service	
		(SAAS) for measuring, monitoring	
		and analyzing energy use in	
		buildings, facilities and structures and	
		for providing retro and on-going	
		building commissioning services;	
		computer software consulting	
		services in the field of automated	
		energy demand response related to	
		energy use by HVAC and other	
		equipment in buildings, facilities and	
		structures; computer software	
		advisory services regarding	
		automated fault detection and	
		diagnostics related to energy usage by	
		HVAC and other equipment in	
		buildings, facilities and structures	

HB: 4855-9424-2156.1

RECORDED: 07/05/2023